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• 
Issued 

• 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 99-155- r 
Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No. 99-155- ~ 

Johnson County Gas Company 

Of 

Harold, Kentucky 41635 

Rates, Rules and Regulations For Furnishing Gas 

At 

Meally, Van Lear, East Point and Hager Hill 

Files With Public Service Commission 
Of Kentucky 

July 25, 2001 Effective August 1, 2001 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

TiVE 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: S~ &.,u 
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION 

~ IO/o I 



• 

• 

• 

Issued 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 99-155F 

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No. 99-155- ~ 

Johnson County Gas Company 

Of 

Harold, Kentucky 41635 

Rates, Rules and Regulations For Furnishing Gas 

At 

Meally, Van Lear, East Point and Hager Hill 

Filed With Public Service Commission 
Of Kentucky 

June 29, 2001 Effective July 1, 2001 

By Bud Rife 
President I Manager 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

----------------------------------------------------~~~VE 

JUL 0 1 20 01 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. 
SECTION 9 (1 ) 

BY Sk~ iSw t 1. f) I SECRETARY Of THE COMMISSION 



Issued 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 99-155 ' t 
Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No. 99-155- \) 

Johnson County Gas Company 

Of 

Harold, Kentucky 41635 

Rates, Rules and Regulations For Furnishing Gas 

At 

Meally, Van Lear, East Point and Hager Hill 

Files With Public Service Commission 
Of Kentucky 

April 26, 2001 Effective May 1, 2001 

By 
President I Manager 

PUBUC SERVICE COMM!SSlON 
OF KENTUCKY _ 

EFFECT:VE 

MAY 0 1 2001 

PURSUP.,NT TO 807 KAH 5:011 · 

1 
\ o\ 

SECTiON 9 (1) \ 
BY: Sk~~ ~-q _ _G 

SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION 
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• 
Issued 

• 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 99-155-J'J> 

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No. 99-155-•e 

Johnson County Gas Company 

Of 

Harold, Kentucky 41635 

Rates, Rules and Regulations For Furnishing Gas 

At 

Meally, Van Lear, East Point and Hager Hill 

Filed With Public Service Commission 
Of Kentucky 

March 2, 2001 Effective 

By 

April1, 2001 

President I Manager 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF /\EN I UCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

APP 0 1 20 C·I 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5·011 
SECTION 9 (1) . . 

BY S&hd) ~ Cj 
S£CRETAAY OF THE COMMISS~N I 1J /.I 



Issued 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 99-155 C., 

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No. 99-155- ~ 

Johnson County Gas Company 

Of 

Harold, Kentucky 41635 

Rates, Rules and Regulations For Furnishing Gas 

At 

Meally, Van Lear, East Point and Hager Hill 

Filed With Public Service Commission 
Of Kentucky 

February 7, 2001 Effective March 1, 2001 

By 
President I Manager 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

FF F T'VE 

MAR 0 1 2001 

PURSUANT iO 8071\AR 5:011, 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: .. Sk?c.M() WJ 
SECEETARY OF THE COMMISSION 

c ~ l c)\ 
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• 
Issued 

• 

Johnson County Gas Company 

Of 

Johnson County, Kentucky 

Rates, Rules and Regulations For Furnishing Gas 

At 

Van Lear, Hager Hill, East Point, and Meally 

Files With Public Service Commission 
Of Kentucky 

November 27, 2000 Effective 

P.S.C. Ky. No.1 p; 

November 26,2000 

Issued By Johnson County Gas Company 

By Bud Rife 
President I Manager 



• 

• 

• 

Johnson County Gas Company 
Name oflssuing Corporation 

Van Lear, Hager Hill, 
East Point, and Meally 

P.S.C. 

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 

99-155- r' 
99-155-6 e. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Proposed Rates: 

Residential 

First Mcf (minimum bill) 
All over 1 Mcf 

Commercial 

AIIMcf 

$12.3830 
$11.3830 

$11.7330 

A surcharge in the amount of$.4155 will be added to the above rates until the amount owed to 
Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company has been collected. 

DATE OF ISSUE June 25,2001 DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 2001 

ISSUED BY Bud Rife President/Manager P.O. Box339 Harold, KY 41635 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in~,~~E~~~~~lSS !ON 
dated July 25,2001 OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTiVE 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 , 
SECTION 9 (1) 

BY: Sk&£) BzM 
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION 



• 

• 

• 

Johnson Lounty Gas Company 
Name oflssuing Corporation 

Van Lear, Hager Hill, 
East Point, and Meany 

P.S.C. 99-155 ( 

':ANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 99-155:@ ~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Proposed Rates: 

Residential 

First Mcf (minimum bill) 
AU over 1 Mcf 

Commercial 

AUMcf 

$12.4313 
$11.4313 

$11.7813 

A surcharge in the amount of$.4155 will be added to the above rates until the amount owed to 
Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company has been coUected. 

DATE OF ISSUE June 29, 2001 DATE EFFECTIVE July 1, 2001 

ISSUED BY Bud Rife President/Manager P.O. Box339 Harold, KY 41635 

f 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky ilL61al<e MR~!t-i!~Avi iSSION 
dated June 29, 2001 OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 



Johnson County Gas Company 
Name oflssuing Corporation 

Van Lear, Hager Hill, 
East Point, and Meally 

P. S.C. 

CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 

99-155-@f/ 

99-155 \) 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Proposed Rates: 

Residential 

First Mcf (minimum bill) . 
All over 1 Mcf 

Commercial 

AllMcf 

$13.9142 
$12.9142 

$13.2642 

A surcharge in the amount of$.4155 will be added to the above rates until the amount owed to 
Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company has been collected. 

DATE OF ISSUE April 26, 2001 DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 2001 

ISSUED BY Bud Rife President/Manager P.O. Box339 Harold, KY 41635 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 99-155-
~ dated May 3, 2001 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECT:v: 

MAY 0 1 2001 



• 

• 

• 

Johnson County Gas Company 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Van Lear, Hager Hill, 
East Point, and Meally 

(community, town or city) 

P.S.C. 99-155-J'l) 

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. _99-155-•C.. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

All Customers: Commercial and Residential 

Proposed Rates: 

Residential 

First Mcf (minimum bill) 
All over 1 Mcf 

Commercial 

14.3609 
13.3609 

13.7109 

A surcharge in the amount of $.4155 will be added to the above rates until the amount owed to 
Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company has been collected. 

DATE OF ISSUE :.;.;M=a=rc=h:..::2:.:.., =20=0=1 ________ DATE EFFECTIVE April1, 2001 

ISSUED BY Bud Rife President/Manager 
_(name of officer) (title) 

P. 0. Box 339, Harold, KY 41635 
(address) 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 99-155 .. ']) 

dated Marche, 2001 PUBLIC SERVICE 
Jo OF KENTU~~~MISSION 

EFFECTIVE 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. 
SECTION 9 (1) 

BY S~ fuM 
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION 



Johnson County Gas Company 
Name oflssuing Corporation 

Van Lear, Hager Hill, 
· East Point, and Meally 

P. s. c. 99-15s.j} C., 

CANCELLING P. S.C. N0 •. __ ..::.:99~-1:.:::5~s@ <Q 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Proposed Rates: 

Residential 

First Mcf (minimum bill) 
All over 1 Mcf 

Commercial 

All Mcf 

$15.4442 
$14.4442 

$14.7942 

A surcharge in the amount of $.4155 will be added to the above rates until the amount owed to 
Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company has been collected. 

DATE OF ISSUE Februarv 7, 2001 DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 2001 

ISSUED BY Bud Rife President/Manager P.O. Box339 Harold, KY 41635 

Issued by authority of an Order ofthe Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case ~C?·)%;,11~?, . . fl .'=''='' , 
dated February 22 2001 PUBLC oL .v . ..., - !vflvT!:....-.~.0.-1 

' OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECP:E 

MAR 0 1 2C'Ol 



• 

Johnson County Gas Company 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Van Lear, Hager Hill, 
East Point, and Meally 

(community, town or city) 

P. S. C:..... ---"9-"-9-....;:;1=55::....-A~ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 99-155 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMiSSION 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

All Customers: Commercial and Residential 

Proposed Rates: 

First Mcf (minimum bill) 
All over 1 Mcf 

NOV 26 2000 

PURSUANT TO B0.7 rl(~~ 5:011 
SECTION ~ ;(~;) - ' 

BY:~ ·~u 
SECRETARY OF T.hlE GQ)M~ID/j 

$14.2275 
$13.2275 

A surcharge in the amount of $.4155 will be added to the above rates until the amount owed 
to Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company has been collected. 

DATE OF ISSUE November 27,2000 
(month day year) 

ISSUED BY Bud Rife President/Manager 
(name of officer) (title) 

DATE EFFECTIVE November 26,2000 
(month day year) 

P.O.Box 339, Harold, Ky 41635 
(address) 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 99-155-A dated 



Johnson County Gas Company 
Name oflssuing Corporation 

Van Lear, Hager Hill, 
For East Point, and Meally, KY 

Community, Town, or City 

P.S.C. ____ .___ __ __,_ 

---"'O_,_.riQ!gi=na=l __ ,SHEET NO. _ 1_ . 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO ___ ____,_ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

GAS COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

The rates authorized herein are based upon the wholesale cost of gas to Johnson County 
Gas as computed using rates of its wholesale supplier currently in effect. In the event 
there is an increase or decrease in wholesale gas cost, Johnson County Gas shall file with 
this Commission the following information within 30 days: 

1. A copy of the contract or wholesale supplier notification effecting the change 
in 
rate and a statement relative to the effective date of such proposed change. 

2. A statement setting out gas sales for the most recent 12 months. 

3. A statement setting out the details of gas purchases for the most recent 12 
months showing billing from the supplier under the most recent rates and under 
the proposed supplier rate. The difference between the amounts so determined 
shall be divided by Johnson County Gas sales for the most recent 12 months, 
provided Johnson County Gas line loss for the same 12 month period does not 
exceed 5%. Iflines loss exceeds 5%, the difference shall be divided by 
allowable sales calculated as (purchases x .95). 

4. A signed and dated tariff sheet showing Johnson County Gas proposed rates 
for service based on the change in supplier rate. An increase in rates shall not 
be effective with less than 30 days notice unless a waiver is requested and granted. 

5. Such other information as this Commission may request for a proper determination of 
the purchased gas adjustment. 

In the event that Johnson County Gas receives from its supplier a refund, bi!l a~·ustmePtbST credit 
of amount paid to such supplier in respect of a prior period, J~ ~~~~ Bipp)y to the 
Commission wi.t~ 30 days for authority to make adjustment on the r£f~~W:. · .... to its customers 
under this provisiOn as follows: 

MAR 0 't ',999 



Fo rm f o r f j ling Rate Schedules Fo r _ En ti ~e Are a Se ry__e_d __ ...,..,.., __ _ 
. Cornmun i ty, To wn or C) ty 

P . S . C . NO . __________ l ____ _ 

______ SHEET NO. 2 __ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. JOHNSON COUNTY GAS COMPANY INC, 
\ arne o f Issuing Co rporat i on -------

___________ SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

GAS COST ADJUSTMENT CL AUSE 
·, ( Co nt i nued) 

compensates for any remaining under - or over - collections 
which have .occurred as a result of pr i or actual, refund, an 
balance adjustments. 

Billing 

The gas cost recovery rate to be applied t o bills of custome r. s 
shall equal the sum of the foll ow in g c omponents: 

GCR = EG C + AA + RA + BA 

Th e GCR will be added t o or subtracted fr om the latest base tarif 
rates prescribed by Commission Order o r otherwise legal l y 
effective, and will be included in the tariff rates stated o n 
each applicable rate sheet within this tariff. 

Definitions 

F o r purposes of this tariff: 

1 . 
' ''.Averag e Expected Cost" is the cost of purchased gas 

which results from the application of supplier rates 
currently. in e ffect, or reas o nably e x pected to be in 
eff e ct during the calendar quarter, on purchased v o lumes 
for the most recently availabl e t welve-month per i od, 
divided by the correspondin g sales v o lum e . In the event 
that line l oss e x ceeds 5 p e rcent, purchased vo l umes f o r 
the twelve-month period sha l l be ca l culated as: sales 
volumes ; .95 . Where the calculati o ns require the use o 
volumes us e d during a g iven peri o d, and those v o lum e s 
did not exist f o r a particular source for the entir eC COM 

PUBLIC SERYI E 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

SSION 

DATE 0 F I S SU E Aug u s t lc..::5:..J.....' ---"'-1.=:..~~9-=1'------- DATE EFFECTIVE EFFE~TIVE 
_aA~pur~lLL1~2~4~,-~1~9L9~1 _ _ 

• 
ISSU ED BY L~ !itzA/JA,L~ 

Nameof Officer 
TITLE PresidAP R 24 1991 

I ssued b y authority of an Order of the Public 
i n Case No. 91-004 dated April 24, 1991 

. PURSUANT TO 807 K~R 5:011 . 
Servlce "'Comm SECfflf4 ~1) K"entuck y 

. - BY·~., 
PU8uc'SE1MCE MANAGER c;~ 0\ 



' .. 

2 . 

3 . 

-4 . 

Fo rm f o r fjli~g Rate Schedules Fo r Entire Area Served 
- - - ('(iriHnun i ty, TcJ\\·n~T1 ty--

P . S . C. NO. 1 

_ _ _ SHEET N0. ___ 3 __ _ 

~OHNSON COUNTY GAS COMPANY, INC. 
\ arne o f I ssuing Co r poration 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 

SHEET NO. ------------ --------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------~--~~==-----
RATE 

GAS COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 
(continued) 

PER UNIT 

period, or the Company expects the volumes to change substantially, 
the Company may make appropriate adjustments to its calculations. 
Any adjustment of this type shall be described in the quarterly 
Gas Cost Recovery Report. 

The "GCR" is the total of the expected gas cost and all adjustments. 

The "Calendar Quarters" are: January, February and March; 
April, May and June; July, August and September; and October, 
Novermber and December. 

"Reporting Period" means the three-month accounting period that 
ended approximately 60 days prior to the filing date of the 
updated gas cost recovery rates, i.e., the calendar quarters 
ended March 31, June 30, September 30 and December 31 of each 
year. 

D.-\T E OF I SSUE __ ~A~u.9g_,u'""'s'--'t~l'-'5~, ---=-1~9-"-9...1:1,__ ____ _ 

PUBUC SERVICE COMMIS 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

APR 2 4 1991 

PURSU~NT TO 807 KAR 5:0 1 . 
' SECTION! (1} 

DATE EFFECTIVE April 24, 1991 

- ISSU ED BY 

l 

£~A:l!d ~4-1A~0Jt4C" 
Name of Officer 

TITLE President 

I ssu e d by authority of an Order of the Public Se r vice Commission of KenttJcky 
in Case No . 91-004 dat e d Ap ril 24, J 99J 



Van Lear, Hager Hill, 
For East Point, and Meally, KY 

Community, Town, or City 

P.S.C. __ SHEET NO. ---=2------=-
Johnson County Gas Company CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ___ __,_ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

1. The " refundable amount" shall be the amount received by Johnson County Gas as a 
refund. Such refundable amount shall be divided by the MCF of gas that Johnson 

County Gas estimates it will sell to its customers during the four-month period 
commencing with the first day of the month following receipt of the refund thus 
determining a "refund factor". 

2. Upon Commission approval, Johnson County Gas will reduce by the refund factor 
any 
purchased gas adjustment that would otherwise be applicable during such period. 

3. In the event of any large or unusual refunds, Johnson County Gas may apply to the 
Commission for the right to depart from the refund procedure herein set forth. 

Upon receipt of the required information, the Commission shall review the proposed increase, 
reduction, or refund and, within 30 days from receipt of the information required, issue its Order 
setting out the proper revised rates or otherwise acting to investigate or suspend the proposed rates. 

DATE OF ISSUE February 9, 1999 DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1999 

YEAR 
MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF f<ENTUCKY 

EFFECTiVE 
ISSUEDBY_~~~~~~r-~=RE==SI=D=E=N~T~--~P~.O=·~B=o=x~3=3=9~H=a~ro=ld~K=Y~4~1=63~5 

TITLE MM?~S~999 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAH 5:011 , 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: _{)Jepl·~.-.o f3tt.tj __ 
SECRETARY Of' THE COMMISSION 


